
GENERAL NOTES

1. All works to be constructed out in accordance with the requirements of Central
Coast Councils "Civil Works Construction Specification".

2. If the standard or requirements for works shown on the drawings differ from that
required by Council’s “Civil Works Construction Specification’ then the requirements
of the “Civil Works Construction Specification” will generally prevail. Clarification
shall be obtained from the Superintendent if there is concern that the requirements
of Council’s “Civil Works Construction Specification” may not be appropriate for a
specific circumstance.

3. The Contractor shall address all pre construction requirements of Council’s “Civil
Works Construction Specification” prior to commencement of any works.

4. The Contractor is to prepare and implement a Traffic Control Plan (TCP) for any
works that are within an existing Council road reserve regardless of the nature and
extent of the works and/or if the works will disrupt the normal path of vehicles and
pedestrians. Traffic Control Plans shall be prepared only by persons that hold
current RMS accreditation and shall be approved by RMS prior to implementation.
Traffic control plans shall be implemented on site only by persons with RMS
accreditation. The Contractor shall provide to Council a copy of the initial Traffic
Control Plan prepared for the works and any other records related to traffic control
when requested by Council.
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1/1
0.0440ha

1/2
0.0296ha

1/3
0.0257ha

1/4
0.0292ha2/1

0.0550ha
3/1

0.0436ha

4/1
0.0794ha

4/2
0.0372ha

4/3
0.1128ha

4/4
0.2353ha

4/6
0.1328ha

4/7
0.0546ha

5/1
0.0324ha

5/2
0.0671ha

5/3
0.0974ha

5/4
0.0288ha

5/5
0.0537ha

6/1
0.0687ha

6/2
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7/1
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8/1
0.0613ha

9/1
0.0562ha

10/1
0.8202ha
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0.3032ha
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0.6607ha

10/4
0.7278ha

11/1
0.0099ha
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STRUCTURAL DESIGN CERTIFICATION
ADW Johnson Pty Ltd

We hereby certify that the design shown on this drawing for the subject
development is in accordance with normal sound engineering practices and has

been carried out with reference to the appropriate Australian Standards.
We are an appropriately qualified and competent company in this area and as such
can certify that the subject structural elements will perform within their design intent.

Name: .........IWO ZYCHIEWICZ...........

Signature: .................................................

CPEng No: ................5234105...................
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